

ITEM NO.11

Virtual Court 2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10587/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2020 in CRM-M No. 22867/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALBIR KAUR @ BALVIR KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivam Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashish Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be interim protection in respect
FIR No.73 of 2019 registered at PS Sadar Sangrur, Punjab.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER