

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 3069/2020

BALBIR KAUR @ BALVIR KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 5988/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 2642/2020 (II-B)

([SPARE COPIES NOT FILED])

SLP(Cr1) No. 2644-2645/2020 (II-B)

([SPARE COPIES NOT FILED])

Date : 16-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivam Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Akash Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Akash Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kamal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rohit Kaliyar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners are permitted to file an application for condonation of delay within four weeks from today.

List after four weeks.

SLP (Cr1) No.3069/2020

IA No. 5988/2021, an application for impleadment be listed with main matter.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)