

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3069/2020

BALBIR KAUR @ BALVIR KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(only slp(crl.) nos. 2642 of 2020 and 2644-2645 of 2020.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2642/2020 (II-B)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 52222/2020

FOR FILING C/C OF THE TRIAL CT. JUDGMENT ON IA 52224/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 52226/2020

IA No. 52226/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 52224/2020 - FILING C/C OF THE TRIAL CT. JUDGMENT

IA No. 52222/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Crl) No. 2644-2645/2020 (II-B)

(IA No. 52245/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 52246/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 52244/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file application for condonation of delay.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)