

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3069/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2020 in CRM-M No.22867/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

BALBIR KAUR @ BALVIR KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

[FOR DIRECTIONS]

IA No. 61769/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 5988/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 61768/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 13-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ashish Choudhary, Adv.
Dr. Shivam Bajaj, Adv.
Dr. Akash Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Mitali Takkar, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shish Pallaler, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Singh Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In view of the fact that the petitioner has been, meanwhile, acquitted by the Trial Court, this petition has been rendered infructuous.
2. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as

having become infructuous.

3. All pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR